

Contract 19-22 - Oshkosh Avenue/North Koeller Roundabout Modifications (#6447392)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 08/05/2019 10:00 AM CDT						
					<b>Vinton Construction Company</b>	
					<b>PO Box 1987</b>	
					<b>Manitowoc, WI 54221-1987</b>	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>Section 1: Base Bid</b>						<b>\$198,864.01</b>
	1011	Clearing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	64.00	\$30.00	\$1,920.00
	1021	Grubbing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	64.00	\$30.00	\$1,920.00
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00
	1100	Removing pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	600.00	\$9.10	\$5,460.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	3,030.00	\$0.85	\$2,575.50
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	200.00	\$28.10	\$5,620.00
	1325	9" concrete pavement doweled; HES; with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	800.00	\$79.63	\$63,704.00
	1340	Crushed aggregate base course; complete as specified	Tons	78.00	\$17.50	\$1,365.00
	1350	Pavement ties; complete as specified	Each	115.00	\$10.00	\$1,150.00
	1354	Drilled dowel bars; 1 1/4"; complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$14.00	\$280.00

Contract 19-22 - Oshkosh Avenue/North Koeller Roundabout Modifications (#6447392)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 08/05/2019 10:00 AM CDT						
					<b>Vinton Construction Company</b>	
					<b>PO Box 1987</b>	
					<b>Manitowoc, WI 54221-1987</b>	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	610.00	\$15.00	\$9,150.00
	1422	18" curb and gutter; 8"; with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	70.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk /driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	4,800.00	\$7.50	\$36,000.00
	1528	Salvage and re-use brick; complete as specified	Square Feet	265.00	\$19.00	\$5,035.00
	1540	Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted); complete as specified	Square Feet	48.00	\$35.00	\$1,680.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	11.00	\$10.00	\$110.00
	1710	Sawing concrete pavement full depth; complete as specified	Linear Feet	335.00	\$4.50	\$1,507.50

Contract 19-22 - Oshkosh Avenue/North Koeller Roundabout Modifications (#6447392)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 08/05/2019 10:00 AM CDT						
					<b>Vinton Construction Company</b>	
					<b>PO Box 1987</b>	
					<b>Manitowoc, WI 54221-1987</b>	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	1974	Pavement markings; epoxy; 4" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	138.00	\$7.00	\$966.00
	1975	Pavement markings; epoxy; 4" (yellow); complete as specified	Linear Feet	500.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00
	1980	Pavement markings; arrow epoxy; Type 2 (white); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
	1981	Pavement markings; arrow epoxy; Type 3 (white); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
	1982	Pavement markings; epoxy; 12" diagonal (yellow); complete as specified	Linear Feet	11.00	\$14.00	\$154.00
	1983	Pavement markings; word epoxy; (white); complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
	1987	Pavement markings; dotted extension; epoxy; 18"; (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	85.00	\$15.00	\$1,275.00
	1988	Pavement markings; curb epoxy; (yellow); complete as specified	Linear Feet	24.00	\$13.00	\$312.00

Contract 19-22 - Oshkosh Avenue/North Koeller Roundabout Modifications (#6447392)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 08/05/2019 10:00 AM CDT						
					<b>Vinton Construction Company</b>	
					<b>PO Box 1987</b>	
					<b>Manitowoc, WI 54221-1987</b>	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	1990	Pavement markings; epoxy; 12" chevron (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	18.00	\$14.00	\$252.00
	1991	Pavement markings; epoxy; 8" line grooved wet reflective contrast (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	120.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00
	1992	Pavement markings; island nose epoxy (yellow); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$70.00	\$350.00
	2512	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone tracking pad; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$20.00	\$40.00
	3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	6.00	\$1,023.00	\$6,138.00

<b>Contract 19-22 - Oshkosh Avenue/North Koeller Roundabout Modifications (#6447392)</b>						
<b>Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of</b>						
<b>Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of</b>						
<b>Bid Opening: 08/05/2019 10:00 AM CDT</b>						
					<b>Vinton Construction Company</b>	
					<b>PO Box 1987</b>	
					<b>Manitowoc, WI 54221-1987</b>	
<b>Section Title</b>	<b>Item Code</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>UofM</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
	3114	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
<b>Base Bid Total:</b>						<b>\$198,864.01</b>